# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Whitman's Candies, Inc.		09/02/2014	CORPORATION: KANSAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Whitman's Candies, LLC	
Street Address:	6400 Glenwood, Bldg. 4, Suite 315	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2085043	CLOISONNE TIN
Registration Number:	1970594	FUSSY
Registration Number:	2281003	MILLIONAIRE\$
Registration Number:	1492468	MILLIONAIRES
Registration Number:	0962159	PANGBURN'S
Registration Number:	2066139	SALMAGUNDI
Registration Number:	0155868	SAMPLER
Registration Number:	3229836	SAMPLER
Registration Number:	2637059	SUPER EXTRA
Registration Number:	1905805	TRILLIONAIRES
Registration Number:	0050866	WHITMAN'S
Registration Number:	0325862	WHITMAN'S SAMPLER
Registration Number:	0417866	WHITMAN'S SAMPLER
Registration Number:	2183053	ZILLIONAIRES
Registration Number:	3697041	WHITMAN'S RESERVE
Registration Number:	3981986	BILLIONAIRES
Registration Number:	4364484	AIR-BONS

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: 9134510875

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0405 900304091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-451-5100

**Email:** gkraai@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M Kraai

Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg 82 Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	562109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Kraai
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald M. Kraai/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Whitmans Inc to LLC (9-2-14)#page1.tif source=Whitmans Inc to LLC (9-2-14)#page2.tif source=Whitmans Inc to LLC (9-2-14)#page3.tif source=Whitmans Inc to LLC (9-2-14)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0406

# KRIS W. KOBACH Secretary of State



Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

September 02, 2014

WALK IN WHITMAN'S CANDIES, INC.

RE: WHITMAN'S CANDIES, INC.

ID #: 467-653-2

To The Corporation

A certified copy of the amendment that was recently filed in the Corporations Division of our office is enclosed.

Every corporation in Kansas is assigned an identification number. Use of this number in any correspondence with our office will give us immediate access to your file and enable us to offer you faster, more efficient service. Your corporation's identification number is at the top of this letter.

cls

**Business Services:** (785) 296-4564

Fax: (785) 296-4570

Web site: www.sos.ks.gov E-mail: kssos@sos.ks.gov Elections: (785) 296-4561

REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0407

TRADEMARK (785) 291-3051

# KRIS W. KOBACH Secretary of State



Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

September 02, 2014

WALK IN WHITMAN'S CANDIES, INC.

RE: WHITMAN'S CANDIES, LLC

ID #: 467-653-2

To The Corporation

A certified copy of the amendment that was recently filed in the Corporations Division of our office is enclosed.

Every corporation in Kansas is assigned an identification number. Use of this number in any correspondence with our office will give us immediate access to your file and enable us to offer you faster, more efficient service. Your corporation's identification number is at the top of this letter.

cls

**Business Services:** (785) 296-4564 **Fax:** (785) 296-4570

Web site: www.sos.ks.gov E-mail: kssos@sos.ks.gov Elections: (785) 296-4561

TRADEMARK (785) 291-3051
REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0408

CVD

53-44

KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE
Certificate of Conversion to
a Kansas Entity

Foreign or Kansas Entity Converting Into a Kansas Entity

CONTACT: Kansas Office of the Secretary of State

Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564 kssos@sos.ks.gov www.sos.ks.gov 2398 02 053 044 \$240.00 FILED BY KS SOS 09-02-2014 4 08:49:56 AM FILE#: 4676532

\_\_\_\_\_\_ BB ||||B |B|B| ||B|| BB|B| ||B|| ||B||



03939108

0

INSTRUCTIONS: All information must be completed or this document will not be accepted for filing. Please read instructions before completing.

Converting Entity		
1. Business entity ID number: This is not the Federal Employer ID Number (FEIN)	4676532	
2. Entity name:	Whitman's Candies, Inc.	
3. Type of entity:	X   For-Profit Corporation   General Partnership   Limited Liability Partnership   Limited Liability Company   Limited Partnership	
4. State or country of organization:	Kansas	
New Entity		
5. Entity name:	Whitman's Candies, LLC	
6. Type of entity:	For-Profit Corporation General Partnership Limited Liability Partnership Not-for-Profit Corporation Limited Partnership Limited Partnership	
7. Effective date:	X Upon filing	
enderformer and the second	Future effective date (cannot exceed 90 days from the file date)  Month Day Year	
The formation document and fee for the converted entity are attached. This conversion is approved in accordance with K.S.A. 17-78-401 through 17-78-406 or by the laws of the appropriate foreign jurisdiction.		
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct and that I have remitted the required fee.  Signature of authorized person of the converting entity  Thomas J. WAAS  Name of signer, printed or typed  Title		
Instructions:  1. Submit this form with the \$75 filing fee. Make checks payable to the Kansas Secretary of State.  2. Include formation document for the new entity with the filing fee.		
NOTICE: There is a \$25 service fee for all checks returned by your financial institution.		

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WHITMAN'S CANDIES, LLC

The undersigned, on behalf of the member of the limited liability company, hereby forms and establishes a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Kansas.

### ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Whitman's Candies, LLC (the "Company"), and its mailing address for official mail is 6400 Glenwood, Building 4, Suite 315, Overland Park, Kansas 66212.

### **ARTICLE II**

The location of the registered office of the Company in the State of Kansas is 112 S.W. 7th Street, Suite 3C, Topeka, Kansas 66603, and the Registered Agent at such address is The Corporation Company, Inc.

Resident

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has subscribed her name this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of 1, 2014, under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the State of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct.

Organizer:

Julie Doody

4801 Main Street, Suite 1000

Kansas City, Missouri 64112

KCP-4510405-5

RECORDED: 10/14/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0410